S e bl e o T B TR S Sren -k L i, 3 IS0 bt s S0 5 ke 2 iy me L A s | 431

e et T e R gt g i 0 B £ 2R SR <

- Mv\—“““w‘ T AR

oy

138146

g

AFFIDAVIT OF LABOR
(Nevada--Owned Claims)

State of Nevada

County of _ Eureka

,452512572227/1f7'74;4%£f, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. Being duly authorized, I make this affidavit on behalf of
Westmont Gold Inc., whose address is 4949 South Syracuse Street,
Suite 4200, Denver, Colorado 80237, the Owner of the claims more
particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and !
incorporated by reference herein. :

2. Labor was performed or improvements made, of the value of
at least $100 per claim, upon the claims described in Exhibit A.

(a) The amount of money expended, or the value of labor or
improvements made, or both is as follows:
$ In excess of $3,600 Amount of noney expended
$ - Value of labor or improvements
$ - Total

(b) Character of expenditures or labor or improvements:

Drilling and assa ing

e e

ah

(c) The claims affected by such expenditures or labor or
improvements are listed in Exhibit A.

(d) The expenditures for labor or improvements were made for
the assessment year ending at noon, September 1, 1991, and were
made between the following dates:

July 12, 1991 and Auqust 31, 11991

(e) The same were made or performed at the expense of
Westmont Gold Inc., the Owner of the claims described in Exhibit A.

(£) The names of the persons, corporations, contractors, or
subcontractors who performed the work or made the improvements are
the following: i1lj i

3. [Check box if applicable]

Ej Detailed report required by United States mining laws for
geological, geochemical, or geophysical work or labor is
attached.

4. The work and improvements were made and performed for the
benefit of all of the claims described in Exhibit A which are a :
contiguous group of lode mining claims.

302X22 7 PASEQ B0




P

e S A S AN AT XA e A s W o gl e

Fsl Il e g

| ——— it SR

TR

5. The serial number .assigned to each claim by the
authorized officer upon filing of a copy of the Certificate of
Location in the proper B.L.M. office is shown on Exhibit A. As
provided in 43 C.F.R. Section 3833.2-4(a) (1), this serial number
constitutes a description of the claim.

6. The mailing address of the owner of the claims is given
above.

- Further affiant saith not.

ey (L

Agent for Westmongyso d Inc.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this ; day of

O F oo /
A 4 -
”"“/"1(;:2 /@é!/!/,/(//é Y

///tha§§7@db

My Commission Expires:
et /o /T I2

(SEAL

B00k22 7 PAGEQE |

g
]

S JreA N




oo NGB, 2w (e Ll B Y vl s L

e w:—_].;.m:& i

Name

PIR
PIR
PIR

PIR
PIR

PIR

PIR
PIR
PIR
PIR

PIR
PIR
PIR
PIR

PIR
PIR
PIR

PIR
PIR
PIR

PIR
PIR
PIR
PIR

PIR
PIR
PIR
PIR

PIR
PIR
PIR
PIR
PIR
PIR
L

PIR

#387
#388
#389

#396
#397
#398

£404
#405
#406
§407

#413
#414
#415
#416

#455
#456
#457

#460
#461
#462

#464
#465
#466
#467

#469
#470
#471
#472

#499
#508
#515
#516
#3517
#520
#521

#522

PINON
EXHIBIT A
WESTMONT GOLD INC.

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIMS SITUATED IN TOWNSHIPS 28 AND 29 NORTH,
RANGE 52 EAST, EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA

CLAIM NAMES AND NUMBERS

Eureka County

Date Date Recordation Date BLM NMC
Located Recorded Book  Page Filed w/BLM Serial No.
5/25/88 7/6/88 179 464 8/3/88 500957
5/25/88 7/6/88 179 465 8/3/88 500958
5/25/88 7/6/88 179 466 8/3/88 500959
5/25/88 7/6/88 179 467 8/3/88 500966
5/25/88 7/6/88 179 468 8/3/88 500967
5/25/88 7/6/88 179 469 8/3/88 500968
5/25/88 7/6/88 179 470 8/3/88 - 500974
5/25/38 7/6/88 179 471 8/3/88 500975
5/25/88 7/6/88 179 472 8/3/88 500976
5/25/88 7/6/88 179 473 8/3/88 : 500977
5/25/88 7/6/88 179 474 8/3/88 © 500983
5/25/88 7/6/88 179 475 8/3/88 500984
5/25/88 7/6/88 179 476 8/3/88 500985
5/25/88 7/6/88 179 477 8/3/88 500986
5/23/88 7/6/88 179 478 8/3/88 501025
5/23/88 7/6/88 179 479 8/3/88 501026
5/23/88 7/6/88 179 480 8/3/88 501027
5/23/88 1/6/88 179 481 8/3/88 501030
5/23/88 7/6/88 179 482 8/3/83 501031
5/23/88 7/6/88 179 483 8/3/88 501032
5/23/88 7/6/88 179 484 8/3/88 501034
5/23/88 7/6/88 179 485 8/3/88 501035
5/23/88. - 7/6/88 179 486 8/3/88 501036
5/23/88 1/6/88 179 487 8/3/88 501037
5/23/88 7/6/88 179 488 8/3/88 501039
§/23/88 7/6/88 179 489 8/3/88 501040
5/23/88 7/6/88 179 490 8/3/88 501041
5/23/88 7/6/88 179 491 8/3/88 501042
5/21/88 7/6/88 179 492 8/3/88 501069
5/21/88 7/6/88 179 493 8/3/88 501078
5/29/88 1/6/88 179 494 8/3/88 501085
5/29/88 7/6/88 179 495 8/3/88 501086
$/29/88 ~ 1/6/88 179 496 8/3/88 501087
5/29/88 1/6/88 179 497 8/3/88 501090
£/29/88 7/6/€3 179 408 8/3/88 501091
5/29/88 7/6/88 179 499 8/3/88 501092

The above-listed claims are owned by: ”
8¢or 227 ..
o = L or 060

Westmont Gold Inc. RECO DEn A i), 16F
4949 S. Syracuse St., #4200 /1,5 0t pe s P

Denver, CO 80237 N
9 W15 RO 23
NAne |

- Cuar«e
o A-1 MN EEha .
FILE NG, Fi

1.331.‘“,’

500K227 FiEEQ 52

o v ey 1 o

i T T

o




