# 138146

# AFFIDAVIT OF LABOR (Nevada--Owned Claims)

State of
County of Eureka
William Cotons, being duly sworn, deposes and says:
1. Being duly authorized, I make this affidavit on behalf of Westmont Gold Inc., whose address is 4949 South Syracuse Street, Suite 4200, Denver, Colorado 80237, the Owner of the claims more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.
<ol> <li>Labor was performed or improvements made, of the value of at least \$100 per claim, upon the claims described in Exhibit A.</li> </ol>
(a) The amount of money expended, or the value of labor or improvements made, or both is as follows:
\$ In excess of \$3,600 Amount of money expended
\$ Value of labor or improvements
\$ Total
(b) Character of expenditures or labor or improvements:
(c) The claims affected by such expenditures or labor or improvements are listed in Exhibit A.
(d) The expenditures for labor or improvements were made for the assessment year ending at noon, September 1, 1991, and were made between the following dates:
(e) The same were made or performed at the expense of Westmont Gold Inc., the Owner of the claims described in Exhibit A.
(f) The names of the persons, corporations, contractors, or subcontractors who performed the work or made the improvements are the following:  Hackworth Drilling, Inc. and Cone Geochemical Inc.
3. [Check box if applicable]
Detailed report required by United States mining laws for geological, geochemical, or geophysical work or labor is attached.
4. The work and improvements were made and performed for the
benefit of all of the claims described in Exhibit A which are a

- 5. The serial number assigned to each claim by the authorized officer upon filing of a copy of the Certificate of Location in the proper B.L.M. office is shown on Exhibit A. As provided in 43 C.F.R. Section 3833.2-4(a)(1), this serial number constitutes a description of the claim.
- 6. The mailing address of the owner of the claims is given above.

Further affiant saith not.

Agent for Westmont Gold Inc.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this \_\_\_\_ day of

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

May 16, 1992

(SEAL)

STACEY O OPARRELL
Horse Clean of Nevada
Appeals to the of Nevada
Appeals to the state County
LY ARTONIONISH CARLES DAY 16, 1992

#### **PINON**

#### **EXHIBIT A**

## WESTMONT GOLD INC.

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIMS SITUATED IN TOWNSHIPS 28 AND 29 NORTH, RANGE 52 EAST, EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA

### CLAIM NAMES AND NUMBERS

				ka County	\ \	
	Date	Date	Recordation		Date	BLM NMC
<u>Name</u>	<u>Located</u>	Recorded	<u>Book</u>	Page	Filed w/BLM	Serial No.
PIR #387	5/25/88	7/6/88	179	464	8/3/88	500957
PIR #388	5/25/88	7/6/88	179	465 <	8/3/88	500958
PIR #389	5/25/88	7/6/88	179	466	8/3/88	500959
PIR #396	5/25/88	7/6/88	179	467	8/3/88	500966
PIR #397	5/25/88	7/6/88	179	468	8/3/88	500967
PIR #398	5/25/88	7/6/88	179	469	8/3/88	500968
PIR #404	5/25/88	7/6/88	179	470	8/3/88	500974
PIR #405	5/25/38	7/6/88	179	471	8/3/88	500975
PIR #406	5/25/88	7/6/88	179	472	8/3/88	500976
PIR #407	5/25/88	7/6/88	179	473	8/3/88	500977
PIR #413	5/25/88	7/6/88	179	474	8/3/88	500983
PIR #414	5/25/88	7/6/88	179	475	8/3/88	500984
PIR #415	5/25/88	7/6/88	179	476	8/3/88	500985
PIR #416	5/25/88	7/6/88	179	477	8/3/88	500986
PIR #455	5/23/88	7/6/88	179	478	8/3/88	501025
PIR #456	5/23/88	7/6/88	179	479	8/3/88	501026
PIR #457	5/23/88	7/6/88	179	480	8/3/88	501027
PIR #460	5/23/88	7/6/88	179	481	8/3/88	50103 <b>0</b>
PIR #461	5/23/88	7/6/88	179	482	8/3/83	501030
PIR #462	5/23/88	7/6/88	179	483	8/3/88	501032
PIR #464	5/23/88	7/6/88	179	484	8/3/88	501034
PIR #465	5/23/88	7/6/88	179	485	8/3/88	501034
PIR #466	5/23/88	7/6/88	179	486	8/3/88	501035
PIR #467	5/23/88	7/6/88	179	487	8/3/88	501037
PIR #469	5/23/88	7/6/88	179	488	8/3/88	501039
PIR #470	5/23/88	7/6/88	179	489	8/3/88	501039
PIR #471	5/23/88	7/6/88	179	490	8/3/88	
PIR #472	5/23/88	7/6/88	179	491	8/3/88	501041 501042
PIR #499	5/21/88	7/6/88	179	492	8/3/88	501069
PIR #508	5/21/88	7/6/88	179	493	8/3/88	501078
PIR #515	5/29/88	7/6/88	179	494	8/3/88	501085
PIR #516	5/29/88	7/6/88	179	495	8/3/88	501086
PIR #517	5/29/88	7/6/88	179	496	8/3/88	501087
PIR #520	5/29/88	7/6/88	179	497	8/3/88	501090
PIR #521	5/29/88	7/6/83	179	499	8/3/88	501091
PIR #522	5/29/88	7/6/88	179	499	8/3/88	501092

The above-listed claims are owned by:

800K 227 Foot 060

Westmont Gold Inc.

RECONDED AT INCLUDE 1 OF Westmont Gold Inc. 4949 S. Syracuse St., #4200 Denver, CO 80237 Westmont Gold

91 OCT 15 A10 23 Inc.

A-1

EUSENA COMMENTARIA M.N. REBALEATH RECURSOR FILE NO. 138146